SCHEDULE OF BUILDING PERMIT FEES & PENALTIES

Be it ordained by the town council of Hollywood, Alabama, as follows:

Section 1.

TOTAL VALUATION

\$1,000.00 and less No fee, unless inspection required.

In which case a \$15.00 fee for each

Inspection shall be required.

\$1,000.00 to \$50,000.00 \$15.00 for the first \$1,000.00 plus \$5.00 for

each additional thousand or

Fraction thereof, to and including

\$50,000.00

\$50,001.00 to \$100,000.00 \$260.00 for the first \$50,000.00 plus \$4.00

for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00

\$100,001.00 to \$500,000.00 \$460.00 for the first \$100,000.00 plus \$3.00

for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000.00

\$500,001.00 and up \$1,660.00 for the first \$500,000.00 plus

\$2.00 for each additional thousand or

fraction thereof.

MOVING FEES

For the moving of any building or structure, the fee shall be \$200.00.

FEE SCHEDULE FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS

Residential

100 AMP	\$ 40.00
200 AMP	\$ 60.00
201 – 400 AMP – Single Phase	\$ 80.00
201 – 400 AMP – Three Phase	\$100.00

401 and up – Single or Three Phase \$100.00 plus and additional \$.07 per amp in excess of 400 AMP

Industrial & Commercial

Based on cost valuation of job.

\$100.00 for the first \$5,000.00 plus and additional \$3.00 for each thousand or fraction thereof in excess of \$5,000.00

FEE SCHEDULE FOR PLUMBING PERMITS

First bath \$40.00

Each additional bath \$20.00

Option (commercial jobs)

\$5.00 per fixture as shown on plumbing permit.

FEE SCHEDULE FOR HVAC PERMITS

\$30.00 for the first \$1,000.00 plus \$4.00 for each additional thousand thereof.

OTHER PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Swimming Pools \$30.00 Signs \$20.00

Alterations – Minimum charge of \$30.00

Section 2:

PENALTIES

Where work for which a permit is required by this code is started or proceeded prior to obtaining said permit, the fees herein specified shall be doubled, but payment of such double fee shall not relieve any persons from fully complying with the requirements of this code in the execution of work nor from any other penalties prescribed herein.

Section 3:

EXEMPTIONS

- 1. No building permit is required for the following: when building cost is less than \$1,000.00 unless inspection fee is required, to which \$15.00 per infection is charged.
- 2. When construction consists of reroofing, sidewalks, and decks.

Section 4:

DEFINITIONS

Cost of construction: Includes labor and materials

Mobile Homes: Shall be considered same as house or building Moving House: shall be included in fee schedule under moving fee

Section 5:

Effective after publication as required by law. This ordinance shall become effective May 10, 2005.

Section 6:

This ordinance shall be published once by posting the same at three public places as required by law. The town clerk is hereby authorized to post such notices.

Adopted and approved this 3rd day of May, 2005,

Rickey Keele, Mayor

Attest:

Lona Bradford, Clerk